
COMMUNICATIONS
Basic Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 7/20/2022 - 7/21/2022  Times: All Times

Rept # Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Employee

07/20/2022 00:01 DISORDER 4048 CERRILLOS RD C291  VIGIL, AARON T

2022-007387 07/20/2022 00:02 DOMESTIC 4499-5201 SAN IGNACIO RD C291  VIGIL, AARON T

07/20/2022 00:22 DISORDER 6451-BLK CAMINO ROJO C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

2022-007386 07/20/2022 00:24 NUISANCE 3007-828 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 00:33 DISORDER 7433 ELK HORN RD C309  ROMERO, MICHAEL

07/20/2022 00:40 ASSISTAN 4250 CERRILLOS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/20/2022 01:00 CLOSEPA 1013 AVENIDA LINDA C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/20/2022 01:20 WELFARE 1720-BLK PASEO DE 
ENRIQUE

C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 01:48 ALARMBU
S

541 W CORDOVA RD C330  MASCARENAS, JOSEPH

07/20/2022 01:49 WELFARE 500-1413 RODEO RD I128  ECCLES, ERIC

2022-007388 07/20/2022 01:52 DOMESTIC 4499-5201 SAN IGNACIO RD C291  VIGIL, AARON T

07/20/2022 02:00 CLOSEPA 2491 SAWMILL RD C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 02:00 CLOSEPA 1501 SIXTH ST C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/20/2022 02:41 ALARMRE
S

2959 TESUQUE OVERLOOK I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/20/2022 02:45 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/AVENIDA 
DE LAS AMERICAS

C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

07/20/2022 02:59 ALARMBU
S

541 W CORDOVA RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/20/2022 03:53 LOCMISS 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C309  ROMERO, MICHAEL

07/20/2022 04:14 ALARMRE
S

504 E BARCELONA RD I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/20/2022 04:45 WELFARE 3011 CERRILLOS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/20/2022 05:37 LARCENY 3901 OLIVER RD C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/20/2022 05:50 WELFARE 3811-1/215 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

2022-007389 07/20/2022 06:32 BURGMV  202 QUAPAW ST A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 06:43 SUSPPER 3480 TODOS SANTOS ST A279  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

07/20/2022 06:46 SUSPPER 3608 N PLATTE RD C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 06:52 CLOSEPA 2500 SAWMILL RD C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 06:59 CLOSEPA FLORAS DEL SOL ST/EL 
VADO ST

A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/20/2022 07:04 SUSPPER 2945 CAMINO DEL BOSQUE A279  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

07/20/2022 07:08 WELFARE 3542 ZAFARANO DR A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/20/2022 07:10 RAL     CALLE CARMILITA/AGUA 
FRIA ST

S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 07:12 DOCINFOR 2001-G267 HOPEWELL ST A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY
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Rept # Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Employee

07/20/2022 07:17 TRAFFIC S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/CAMINO SIERRA VISTA

T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

2022-007390 07/20/2022 07:20 BURGMV  7478 RIVERSIDE LOOP A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/20/2022 07:42 TRAFFIC S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/HICKOX ST

T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/20/2022 07:45 DOMESTIC 1730 LLANO ST A279  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

07/20/2022 07:53 SUSPVEH 1730 LLANO ST A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 07:54 TRAFFIC S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/MERCER ST

T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/20/2022 07:58 ANIMWELF 1735 QUAPAW ST S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 08:00 DEADANIM MORNING DR/AGUA FRIA 
RD

S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 08:03 DISORDER 3542 ZAFARANO DR A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2022-007391 07/20/2022 08:07 BARKING 6512 CAMINO ROJO S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 08:07 TRAFFIC 1420 CERRILLOS RD T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/20/2022 08:12 RAL     4748 VIA VERDE CT S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 08:20 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/OSAGE AVE T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/20/2022 08:21 IPLARCEN 3550 ZAFARANO DR A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

07/20/2022 08:25 DEADANIM 5568 AGUA FRIA RD S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 08:27 BURGMV  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/20/2022 08:31 DISORDER 3542 ZAFARANO DR A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

07/20/2022 08:36 CLOSEPA 3022 CALLE PRINCESA 
JUANA

C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 08:37 CLOSEPA SAINT MICHAELS DR/FIFTH 
ST

A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

2022-007394 07/20/2022 08:40 CRIMDAM
A

3811-1/2 CERRILLOS RD A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

07/20/2022 08:41 WELFARE SAINT MICHAELS DR/FIFTH 
ST

A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 08:44 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

2022-007392 07/20/2022 08:47 STRAY   2482 SYCAMORE LOOP S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 08:49 INJANIMA 1418 SANTA CRUZ DR S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 08:59 PARKED  2210 MIGUEL CHAVEZ RD A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/20/2022 08:59 BARKING 943 CERRO DE LA PAZ S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 09:01 MVAHIT  CERRILLOS RD/ZAFARANO 
DR

A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/20/2022 09:02 CLOSEPA 7400-BLK RIVERSIDE LOOP A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/20/2022 09:15 CLOSEPA SAINT MICHAELS DR/FIFTH 
ST

A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 09:18 WEAPON  1428 HICKOX ST A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 09:31 DISORDER 1005 S SAINT FRANCIS DR T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/20/2022 09:33 911HU   1228 SENDA DEL VALLE A281  CORDOVA, MARK
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07/20/2022 09:35 IPLARCEN 525 W ALAMEDA ST A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/20/2022 09:41 DISORDER 3732 CERRILLOS RD A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/20/2022 09:55 DISORDER 2020 CERRILLOS RD T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/20/2022 09:58 HARASS  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A313  DE LA ROSA, JUAN

07/20/2022 09:59 DISORDER 3401 CERRILLOS RD A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/20/2022 10:06 HARASS  435 SAINT MICHAELS DR B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

07/20/2022 10:08 ALARMRE
S

731 FRANKLIN AVE A78   JOHNSON, RICHARD

2022-007393 07/20/2022 10:29 CRIMDAM
A

3251 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/20/2022 10:47 DISORDER 319 VILLEROS ST F238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

07/20/2022 10:53 DOCINFOR 2041 S PACHECO ST F256  LOVATO, JULIE

07/20/2022 10:56 TRAFFIC HOSPITAL DR/GALISTEO ST A313  DE LA ROSA, JUAN

07/20/2022 11:03 DISORDER 1606 PASEO DE PERALTA A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/20/2022 11:08 BURGMV  2491-1606 SAWMILL RD F238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

2022-007404 07/20/2022 11:08 CRIDAMM
V

2067 CAMINO LADO K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 11:09 WELFARE 1002 CALLE KATARINA B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007396 07/20/2022 11:10 SUSPMAIL 205 E BARCELONA RD F274  SKARTWED, KYLE

2022-007398 07/20/2022 11:12 BARKING 1706 CALLEJON ZENAIDA S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 11:16 DISORDER 1009 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 11:17 DOMESTIC 120 MURALES RD A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

2022-007402 07/20/2022 11:18 BURGMV  4524 SAN ANGELO ST F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 11:20 SUSPPER 3531 CAMINO TIERRA REAL A80   SANCHEZ, PATRICK J

07/20/2022 11:22 RAL     SENDA DEL VALLE/RUFINA 
ST

S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 11:27 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

2022-007397 07/20/2022 11:35 DOGBITE 600 ALTA VISTA ST S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 11:36 MVAINJUR PORTAVELA ST/W ZIA RD S408  ROMERO, MIGUEL JP

07/20/2022 11:42 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

2022-007405 07/20/2022 11:55 WARRANT 4355 SANTA LUCIA ST B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

07/20/2022 12:02 CARDIAC 1035 ALTO ST A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2022-007395 07/20/2022 12:03 STRAY   100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S500  LOWRIE, KEN C

2022-007399 07/20/2022 12:05 TRAPPED 125 JUAN DE DIOS S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 12:11 ASSTFIRE 3297 CERRILLOS RD S408  ROMERO, MIGUEL JP

2022-007401 07/20/2022 12:12 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 12:13 911HU   3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/20/2022 12:19 IPCRIMDA 2800-130 CERRILLOS RD A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

07/20/2022 12:21 CRIMTRES 2801 CERRILLOS RD F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 12:22 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A313  DE LA ROSA, JUAN
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07/20/2022 12:27 WELFARE 3521 ZAFARANO DR B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

07/20/2022 12:30 HARASS  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 12:33 ANIMAL  201 PLAZA MONTANA S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 12:35 DOMNOTI
F

1896-12 LORCA DR A313  DE LA ROSA, JUAN

07/20/2022 12:37 ANIMAL  1050 OLD PECOS TRL S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 12:41 WELFARE S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/CERRILLOS RD

B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 12:46 911HU   1104 CALLE QUIETA A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 12:57 911HU   809 SAINT MICHAELS DR A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

2022-007409 07/20/2022 13:05 DOMESTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007403 07/20/2022 13:15 STRAY   7315 CERRILLOS RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 13:16 DISORDER CERRILLOS RD/S SAINT 
FRANCIS DR

A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 13:26 SUSPPER 3521 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 13:38 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/JAGUAR DR A78   JOHNSON, RICHARD

07/20/2022 13:38 SUSPPER 1043 ALTO ST F238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

2022-007400 07/20/2022 13:41 STRAY   4356 PASEO DE LA 
ACEQUIA

S500  LOWRIE, KEN C

07/20/2022 13:44 MVAHIT  500 N GUADALUPE ST A313  DE LA ROSA, JUAN

07/20/2022 13:46 WELFARE 3226-2 RUFINA ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007414 07/20/2022 13:46 FRAUD   1228 GALLEGOS LN K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 13:51 TRAFFIC 900 VETERANS MEMORIAL 
HWY

B71   ALIRE MAEZ, RYAN D

07/20/2022 13:51 WELFARE SIRINGO RD/CAMINO 
CONSUELO

B202  ESCALON, DANIEL

07/20/2022 13:54 DEADANIM 5029 AGUA FRIA RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 13:54 WELFARE PASEO REAL/HUEY RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

07/20/2022 13:55 CLOSEPA 5915 TERRA DE CORAL ST B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 13:57 MVANONI
N

SECOND ST/LENA ST B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

07/20/2022 14:00 CLOSEPA 3458 ZAFARANO DR B332  MONTIJO, ERASMO

07/20/2022 14:00 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C301  GONZALES, ANDREA

07/20/2022 14:03 MVAHIT  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S403  CHAVEZ, ABILEEN G

2022-007410 07/20/2022 14:20 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2022-007406 07/20/2022 14:22 ASSAULT 905 ALARID ST F224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

07/20/2022 14:24 DISORDER ZAFARANO DR/SAN 
IGNACIO RD

B202  ESCALON, DANIEL

07/20/2022 14:26 ANIMAL  311 OLD SANTA FE TRL S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 14:27 WELFARE 309 W SAN FRANCISCO ST F256  LOVATO, JULIE

07/20/2022 14:34 AGGASLT 2885 CERRILLOS RD B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 14:35 MVAHIT  CERRILLOS RD/SILER RD B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 14:42 ABANDON SIRINGO RD/YUCCA ST B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P
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07/20/2022 14:47 ALARMRE
S

312 READ ST B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 14:48 WELFARE 73 PASEO REAL B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 14:57 RAL     1237 CERRO GORDO RD S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 14:59 STALLEDM S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/SAWMILL RD

B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 15:04 NARCOTIC 2001-180 HOPEWELL ST B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

07/20/2022 15:11 FOLLOWU
P

OMI ALBUQUERQUE I117  FEASTER, JILL M

07/20/2022 15:22 911HU   500 S GUADALUPE ST B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 15:23 DISORDER 410 S GUADALUPE ST A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/20/2022 15:27 ITEMLF  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 15:31 DISORDER 650 CERRILLOS RD B237  NIX, JERADE K

2022-007412 07/20/2022 15:46 WELFARE 2001-H180 HOPEWELL ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 15:48 DISORDER 2406 CERRILLOS RD B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 15:49 DISORDER 3542 ZAFARANO DR F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 15:57 MVAPRIV 952 RICHARDS AVE B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P

07/20/2022 15:58 TRAFHAZ CORDOVA PL/MARQUEZ PL B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P

07/20/2022 16:01 SUSPPER SIXTH ST/BERRY AVE B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007407 07/20/2022 16:04 BURGMV  133 MARTINEZ ST F256  LOVATO, JULIE

2022-007408 07/20/2022 16:08 CARDIAC 2755 VIA CABALLERO DEL 
SUR

F238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

07/20/2022 16:09 TRAFFIC 3533 ZAFARANO DR B202  ESCALON, DANIEL

07/20/2022 16:10 BURGMV  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C301  GONZALES, ANDREA

07/20/2022 16:12 DISORDER 410 S GUADALUPE ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007411 07/20/2022 16:14 STRAY   120 S FEDERAL PL S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/20/2022 16:16 ATLMVEH 3533 ZAFARANO DR A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/20/2022 16:18 RAL     YOUNG ST/NAVAJO DR S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 16:25 ANIMCONF 530 W CORDOVA RD S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 16:28 SUSPVEH 3537 ZAFARANO DR B202  ESCALON, DANIEL

07/20/2022 16:29 SUSPPER 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

07/20/2022 16:32 WELFARE 453 CAMINO DON MIGUEL B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 16:35 NEIGHBOR 1000 CALLE CARMILITA B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

2022-007413 07/20/2022 16:46 HARASS  730 SAINT MICHAELS DR B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

07/20/2022 16:48 ABANDON 4350 SAN BENITO ST B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P

07/20/2022 16:52 SUSPPER W SAN MATEO RD/S SAINT 
FRANCIS DR

I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/20/2022 16:54 DISORDER 320 AZTEC ST B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 17:05 MVANONI
N

CERRILLOS RD/SILER RD B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P

07/20/2022 17:06 DISORDER 2308 CERRILLOS RD B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 17:10 CLOSEPA 1419 ZEPOL RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S
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07/20/2022 17:10 LARCENY 2001-G267 HOPEWELL ST C301  GONZALES, ANDREA

07/20/2022 17:30 CLOSEPA 1501 SIXTH ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007415 07/20/2022 17:33 BARKING 4744 SUNDIAL WAY S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 17:34 DISORDER 211 E PALACE AVE B272  FONTE, STEPHEN A

2022-007416 07/20/2022 17:37 WARRANT AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 17:41 ASSTJUV 2019-M GALISTEO ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 17:42 RAL     FLORAS DEL SOL ST/EL 
VADO ST

S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 17:43 PARKED  6480-BLK VALENTINE WAY B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

07/20/2022 17:55 CLOSEPA 6151 AIRPORT RD B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 17:55 WELFARE 2308 CERRILLOS RD K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 17:57 WELFARE 320 S GUADALUPE ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 18:00 CLOSEPA 63 LINCOLN AVE B70   GARCIA, JOHN M

07/20/2022 18:10 SIMBATT 3816 MADISON RD C301  GONZALES, ANDREA

2022-007417 07/20/2022 18:18 LARCBIKE 947 LOPEZ ST B272  FONTE, STEPHEN A

2022-007419 07/20/2022 18:26 LARCENY 4499-2209 SAN IGNACIO RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

07/20/2022 18:34 911HU   1104 CALLE QUIETA B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2022-007418 07/20/2022 18:44 FIREWOR
K

220 FIESTA ST B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

07/20/2022 18:59 DISORDER 500 S GUADALUPE ST K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 19:02 ALARMBU
S

118 OLD SANTA FE TRL B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 19:07 DISORDER 4312 CERRILLOS RD B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 19:16 DISORDER 3007-311 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

B237  NIX, JERADE K

07/20/2022 19:38 NARCOTIC 4250 CERRILLOS RD B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 19:38 DISORDER 562 ONATE PL B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 19:43 DEADANIM RODEO RD/CAMINO 
CARLOS REY

S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/20/2022 20:08 DISORDER 3811-1/2 CERRILLOS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/20/2022 20:12 SUSPPER 3601 QUAIL VIEW LN C309  ROMERO, MICHAEL

07/20/2022 20:33 WELFARE 3326-7 RUFINA ST C309  ROMERO, MICHAEL

07/20/2022 20:48 CLOSEPA PRIMO COLORES 
ST/RUFINA ST

B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

07/20/2022 21:08 WELFARE N SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/PASEO DE PERALTA

C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/20/2022 21:10 WEAPON  LA MARTA DR/CUESTA DEL 
NORTE DR

I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/20/2022 21:10 DISORDER 1618 PASEO DE PERALTA C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/20/2022 21:12 DISORDER 3458 ZAFARANO DR C291  VIGIL, AARON T

07/20/2022 21:18 CLOSEPA 3251 CERRILLOS RD K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 21:18 WELFARE 2001-306 HOPEWELL ST I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/20/2022 21:22 DISORDER 2800 CERRILLOS RD C330  MASCARENAS, JOSEPH
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07/20/2022 21:30 OVERDOS
E

1008 CALLE VIANSON C309  ROMERO, MICHAEL

07/20/2022 21:36 SUSPPER 3550 ZAFARANO DR B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

07/20/2022 21:46 DISORDER 1454 PASEO NORTENO C309  ROMERO, MICHAEL

07/20/2022 21:55 DISORDER 4752 HIGHLANDS CT C330  MASCARENAS, JOSEPH

07/20/2022 21:56 NEIGHBOR 2800-131 CERRILLOS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

2022-007421 07/20/2022 21:57 DOMESTIC 1008 CALLE VIANSON C291  VIGIL, AARON T

07/20/2022 22:00 TRAFFIC 4048 CERRILLOS RD C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

07/20/2022 22:00 CLOSEPA 2491 SAWMILL RD K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 22:00 CLOSEPA 3458 ZAFARANO DR K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 22:08 SUSPVEH 119-A FIESTA ST B272  FONTE, STEPHEN A

07/20/2022 22:15 SUSPPER 432 NAZARIO ST C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 22:16 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT 
RD

B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

07/20/2022 22:21 TRAFFIC LA VELA RD/AIRPORT RD B202  ESCALON, DANIEL

2022-007420 07/20/2022 22:23 DUI     CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT 
RD

F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

07/20/2022 22:23 ANIMHIGH VIA 
VETERANOS/VETERANS 
MEMORIAL HWY

B70   GARCIA, JOHN M

07/20/2022 22:24 LARCENY 3251 CERRILLOS RD C301  GONZALES, ANDREA

07/20/2022 22:24 WELFARE 604 W ALAMEDA ST C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 22:30 CLOSEPA 423 BRUNN SCHOOL RD B70   GARCIA, JOHN M

07/20/2022 22:30 DISORDER BUFFALO GRASS 
RD/AIRPORT RD

C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

07/20/2022 22:38 WELFARE 309 ALEGRE ST C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 22:49 NARCOTIC 3007-828 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

07/20/2022 22:57 WELFARE 3229 SIRINGO RD B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/20/2022 23:21 SUSPPER 109 E SAN FRANCISCO ST C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/20/2022 23:38 SUSPVEH 1801 ESPINACITAS ST C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/20/2022 23:42 DISORDER 744 CALLE MEJIA C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/20/2022 23:52 ALARMBU
S

2800 SOUTH MEADOWS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

2022-007424 07/21/2022 00:51 WELFARE 2816 LA JUNTA C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/21/2022 01:00 CLOSEPA 1013 AVENIDA LINDA C291  VIGIL, AARON T

2022-007423 07/21/2022 01:34 SUSPPER 2710 CERRILLOS RD C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

07/21/2022 02:00 CLOSEPA 1501 SIXTH ST C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

07/21/2022 02:00 CLOSEPA 2491 SAWMILL RD I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/21/2022 02:07 WELFARE 3530 ZAFARANO DR C291  VIGIL, AARON T

07/21/2022 02:09 911HU   1104 CALLE QUIETA I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/21/2022 02:39 ASSTJUV 6921-1103 AIRPORT RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/21/2022 03:00 WELFARE 1754 MANN ST C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN
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07/21/2022 03:02 DISORDER 4056 CERRILLOS RD C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

07/21/2022 03:31 SUSPPER CALLE NAVIDAD/SIRINGO 
RD

C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

07/21/2022 04:01 SUSPPER 15 PUEBLO DR I128  ECCLES, ERIC

07/21/2022 04:09 DISORDER 2076 CALLE NAVIDAD C81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

07/21/2022 04:45 ALARMRE
S

1229 BISHOPS LODGE RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

07/21/2022 05:30 DISORDER 3899 CERRILLOS RD A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/21/2022 05:36 ALARMRE
S

1221-V1 FLAGMAN WAY K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

07/21/2022 05:37 MVANONI
N

VETERANS MEMORIAL 
HWY/US 84-285

C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

2022-007425 07/21/2022 05:46 IPBURGLA 3136 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/21/2022 06:01 DISORDER 3200 CERRILLOS RD A15   MONTANO, AMANDA

07/21/2022 06:13 911HU   2774 SAWMILL RD A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/21/2022 06:22 WELFARE 2004 SAINT MICHAELS DR A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/21/2022 06:25 ALARMBU
S

501 N GUADALUPE ST K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

07/21/2022 06:25 TRAFHAZ 800 VETERANS MEMORIAL 
HWY

A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/21/2022 06:26 DISORDER 3357-D CERRILLOS RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

2022-007426 07/21/2022 06:30 DOMESTIC 1704 PASEO DE LA 
CONQUISTADORA

A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/21/2022 06:38 ANIMWELF 4501-E104 SAN IGNACIO RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 06:40 SUSPVEH 7200 AVENIDA EL NIDO A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 06:47 CLOSEPA 2841 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/21/2022 07:03 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/RICHARDS 
AVE

T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/21/2022 07:31 DISORDER 3357 CERRILLOS RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 07:38 MVANONI
N

CERRILLOS RD/CAMINO 
CARLOS REY

A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/21/2022 07:39 RAL     16600 US 84-285 S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007428 07/21/2022 07:41 CRIDAMM
V

12 E RAMADA WAY A266  RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

07/21/2022 08:02 SUSPPER 4384 RODEO RD A266  RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

07/21/2022 08:03 ITEMLF  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S403  CHAVEZ, ABILEEN G

07/21/2022 08:03 RAL     VELARDE ST/ S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/21/2022 08:05 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

2022-007429 07/21/2022 08:16 RAL     1017 VELARDE RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 08:20 STRAY   4650 SOLECITO LOOP S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 08:24 SPECIAL 120 MURALES RD T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

07/21/2022 08:28 DOMESTIC 1284 CERRO GORDO RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 08:51 WELFARE 2029 CALLE LORCA R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN
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2022-007433 07/21/2022 08:56 BURGLAR
Y

1201 SILER RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 09:04 ALARMBU
S

223-B CANYON RD A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

2022-007432 07/21/2022 09:07 WARRANT 2000 SAINT MICHAELS DR A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/21/2022 09:10 SUSPPER 4086 CERRILLOS RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 09:14 CATBITE 831 S SAINT FRANCIS DR S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/21/2022 09:19 911HU   3601 MIMBRES LN A266  RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

2022-007434 07/21/2022 09:25 BURGLAR
Y

717 GARCIA ST A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

07/21/2022 09:31 DISORDER 1700-B SAINT MICHAELS DR R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

07/21/2022 09:49 ROA     120 MURALES RD S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/21/2022 09:59 ITEMLF  2511 CAMINO ENTRADA A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/21/2022 10:01 DISORDER 605 LETRADO ST K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

07/21/2022 10:02 WELFARE W ALAMEDA ST/CALLE 
NOPAL

A279  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

07/21/2022 10:03 WEAPON  701 CALLEJON A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/21/2022 10:10 MVAHIT  1096 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

2022-007431 07/21/2022 10:13 CYFDREF 6921 AIRPORT RD I114  DURHAM, ALEXANDER T

07/21/2022 10:13 WELFARE 1700-A SAINT MICHAELS DR R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

07/21/2022 10:22 DEADANIM 6328 CALLE ZANATE S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007430 07/21/2022 10:25 ANIMAL  6599 JAGUAR DR S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/21/2022 10:29 WELFARE GOMEZ RD/W GOMEZ RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 10:31 WELFARE 3130 RUFINA ST A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/21/2022 10:46 DISORDER 1007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

07/21/2022 10:48 911HU   1104 CALLE QUIETA A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/21/2022 10:50 ABANDON 2523 CAMINO SAN 
PATRICIO

S407  VIGIL, STEVEN O

07/21/2022 10:54 RAL     1043 ALTO ST S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007436 07/21/2022 10:56 FRAUD   3674 CERRILLOS RD A281  CORDOVA, MARK

07/21/2022 10:59 LARCENY 3561 ZAFARANO DR B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

07/21/2022 11:02 CATBITE 701 CALLEJON S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 11:06 INTOXICA SAINT MICHAELS DR/LLANO
ST

R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

07/21/2022 11:10 DISORDER 1100-1000 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/21/2022 11:14 DOCINFOR 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A266  RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

07/21/2022 11:18 WELFARE 2 EMBLEM RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 11:19 WELFARE 3029 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/21/2022 11:35 DISORDER W ALAMEDA ST/S 
GUADALUPE ST

A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/21/2022 11:40 PARKED  321 W SAN FRANCISCO ST A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/21/2022 11:41 DOMESTIC 1010 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M
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2022-007435 07/21/2022 11:45 DOGBITE 3298 CERRILLOS RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 11:48 ABANDON 901 W ALAMEDA ST S407  VIGIL, STEVEN O

07/21/2022 11:49 LARCENY 3151 CERRILLOS RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 11:54 DOMESTIC 1419-103 ZEPOL RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

07/21/2022 12:01 CLOSEPA 63 LINCOLN AVE P17   MCCORD, CHRISTOPHER E

07/21/2022 12:03 911HU   3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR F274  SKARTWED, KYLE

07/21/2022 12:08 911HU   725-B CERRILLOS RD A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/21/2022 12:09 DEADANIM FIFTH ST/QUAPAW ST S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 12:10 WELFARE 1404 ZUNI ST A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/21/2022 12:26 DISORDER CERRILLOS RD/RODEO RD F274  SKARTWED, KYLE

07/21/2022 12:29 CLOSEPA GALISTEO ST/W DE 
VARGAS ST

A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/21/2022 12:33 CLOSEPA 1090 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

07/21/2022 12:35 TRAFFIC 63 LINCOLN AVE P17   MCCORD, CHRISTOPHER E

07/21/2022 12:35 PARKED  1405 VEGAS VERDES DR A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

07/21/2022 12:39 NARCOTIC 220 FIESTA ST A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

07/21/2022 12:45 DISORDER 4250 CERRILLOS RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 12:45 WANTED  JEMEZ RD/AGUA FRIA RD A279  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

07/21/2022 12:47 FOLLOWU
P

952 RICHARDS AVE I129  ROMERO, RYAN

07/21/2022 12:52 911HU   200 W MARCY ST A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

07/21/2022 13:02 DISORDER CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT 
RD

A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 13:12 LARCENY 1200-74 CAMINO 
CONSUELO

B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

07/21/2022 13:15 LARCBIKE 2218-312 MIGUEL CHAVEZ 
RD

B272  FONTE, STEPHEN A

2022-007442 07/21/2022 13:15 FRAUD   1453 DON GASPAR AVE B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

07/21/2022 13:26 DISORDER 4250 CERRILLOS RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

07/21/2022 13:40 BARKING 190 MICHELLE LN S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/21/2022 13:46 ALARMBU
S

2021 CERRILLOS RD A279  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

07/21/2022 13:58 STALLEDM CERRILLOS RD/VEGAS 
VERDES DR

A401  SISNEROS, JOHN P

2022-007438 07/21/2022 14:00 RECVEH  3458 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2022-007439 07/21/2022 14:40 BARKING 2825 SIRINGO RD S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007437 07/21/2022 14:45 RAL     805 CALLE ANAYA S S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

07/21/2022 14:46 RAL     AGUA FRIA ST/SILER PARK 
LN

S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

07/21/2022 14:47 MVANONI
N

SILER RD/W ALAMEDA ST B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P

07/21/2022 15:10 WANTED  2900 CERRILLOS RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

07/21/2022 15:17 ABANDON 1121 ALTO ST B402  LOPEZ, DAMIEN P
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07/21/2022 15:17 PSYCH   2019-B GALISTEO ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

07/21/2022 15:28 PSYCH   2019-B GALISTEO ST B71   ALIRE MAEZ, RYAN D

07/21/2022 15:36 DISORDER 4201 RODEO RD B202  ESCALON, DANIEL

07/21/2022 15:51 ASSTDEPT S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR/CERRILLOS RD

R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

07/21/2022 15:51 PSYCH   2778 SAWMILL RD B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007440 07/21/2022 15:52 NARCOTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I107  MARTINEZ, BRANDON M

07/21/2022 15:58 SUSPVEH OLD PECOS TRL/E ZIA RD I101  FREEMAN, IAN C

07/21/2022 16:05 SUSPPER 2332 CEDROS CIR B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

Total Number of Events Listed:  349
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COMMUNICATIONS
Short Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 7/20/2022 - 7/21/2022  Times: All Times

Event ID Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Disp. Close Time

22-109533 07/20/2022 00:01 DISORDERLY 4048 CERRILLOS RD C291  CNR 07/20/2022 00:16:40
22-109534 07/20/2022 00:02 DOMESTIC 4499-5201 SAN IGNACIO RD C291  R   07/20/2022 02:23:34
22-109537 07/20/2022 00:22 DISORDERLY 6451-BLK CAMINO ROJO C81   NC  07/20/2022 00:43:35
22-109538 07/20/2022 00:24 NUISANCE CALL 3007-828 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C282  R   07/20/2022 00:53:08
22-109540 07/20/2022 00:33 DISORDERLY 7433 ELK HORN RD C309  NC  07/20/2022 01:45:03
22-109541 07/20/2022 00:40 ASSISTANCE 4250 CERRILLOS RD C250  CNR 07/20/2022 01:26:19
22-109546 07/20/2022 01:00 CLOSE PATROL 1013 AVENIDA LINDA C250  CNR 07/20/2022 01:41:07
22-109549 07/20/2022 01:20 WELFARE 1720-BLK PASEO DE ENRIQUE C282  NC  07/20/2022 02:10:52
22-109556 07/20/2022 01:48 CHECK 541 W CORDOVA RD C330  AS  07/20/2022 02:44:42
22-109558 07/20/2022 01:49 WELFARE 500-1413 RODEO RD I128  CNR 07/20/2022 02:44:00
22-109559 07/20/2022 01:52 DOMESTIC 4499-5201 SAN IGNACIO RD C291  R   07/20/2022 01:52:29
22-109562 07/20/2022 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 2491 SAWMILL RD C282  CNR 07/20/2022 02:11:43
22-109561 07/20/2022 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 1501 SIXTH ST C331  CNR 07/20/2022 02:58:45
22-109566 07/20/2022 02:41 CHECK 2959 TESUQUE OVERLOOK I128  AS  07/20/2022 03:21:31
22-109567 07/20/2022 02:45 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/AVENIDA DE LAS C81   VW  07/20/2022 02:47:04
22-109568 07/20/2022 02:59 CHECK 541 W CORDOVA RD C250  AS  07/20/2022 03:36:14
22-109576 07/20/2022 03:53 LOCATED 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C309  CNR 07/20/2022 05:05:49
22-109582 07/20/2022 04:14 CHECK 504 E BARCELONA RD I128  AS  07/20/2022 04:42:46
22-109584 07/20/2022 04:45 WELFARE 3011 CERRILLOS RD C250  NC  07/20/2022 06:29:58
22-109590 07/20/2022 05:37 LARCENY 3901 OLIVER RD C331  NR  07/20/2022 06:44:53
22-109592 07/20/2022 05:50 WELFARE 3811-1/215 CERRILLOS RD A244  CNR 07/20/2022 06:59:35
22-109597 07/20/2022 06:32 BURGLARY OF 202 QUAPAW ST A322  R   07/20/2022 07:47:34
22-109601 07/20/2022 06:43 SUSPICIOUS 3480 TODOS SANTOS ST A279  NR  07/20/2022 07:25:57
22-109602 07/20/2022 06:46 SUSPICIOUS 3608 N PLATTE RD C282  NC  07/20/2022 07:30:01
22-109603 07/20/2022 06:52 CLOSE PATROL 2500 SAWMILL RD C282  NR  07/20/2022 06:56:11
22-109604 07/20/2022 06:59 CLOSE PATROL FLORAS DEL SOL ST/EL VADO ST A401  NR  07/20/2022 07:12:44
22-109606 07/20/2022 07:04 SUSPICIOUS 2945 CAMINO DEL BOSQUE A279  NR  07/20/2022 07:47:29
22-109607 07/20/2022 07:08 WELFARE 3542 ZAFARANO DR A290  NR  07/20/2022 07:14:44
22-109608 07/20/2022 07:10 ANIMALS CALLE CARMILITA/AGUA FRIA ST S507  NR  07/20/2022 07:35:11
22-109609 07/20/2022 07:12 DOCUMENTED 2001-G267 HOPEWELL ST A306  CNR 07/20/2022 07:56:39
22-109610 07/20/2022 07:17 TRAFFIC STOP S SAINT FRANCIS DR/CAMINO T234  CI  07/20/2022 07:29:42
22-109612 07/20/2022 07:20 BURGLARY OF 7478 RIVERSIDE LOOP A281  R   07/20/2022 08:21:12
22-109616 07/20/2022 07:42 TRAFFIC STOP S SAINT FRANCIS DR/HICKOX ST T234  CI  07/20/2022 07:50:48
22-109618 07/20/2022 07:45 DOMESTIC 1730 LLANO ST A279  NC  07/20/2022 08:12:51
22-109621 07/20/2022 07:53 SUSPICIOUS 1730 LLANO ST A322  NR  07/20/2022 08:13:04
22-109622 07/20/2022 07:54 TRAFFIC STOP S SAINT FRANCIS DR/MERCER STT234  CI  07/20/2022 07:59:53
22-109623 07/20/2022 07:58 ANIMAL 1735 QUAPAW ST S507  NR  07/20/2022 08:32:00
22-109624 07/20/2022 08:00 DEAD ANIMAL MORNING DR/AGUA FRIA RD S509  NR  07/20/2022 08:14:23
22-109626 07/20/2022 08:03 DISORDERLY 3542 ZAFARANO DR A306  CNR 07/20/2022 08:19:15
22-109627 07/20/2022 08:07 BARKING DOG 6512 CAMINO ROJO S509  R   07/20/2022 08:44:02
22-109628 07/20/2022 08:07 TRAFFIC STOP 1420 CERRILLOS RD T234  CI  07/20/2022 08:17:23
22-109631 07/20/2022 08:12 ANIMALS 4748 VIA VERDE CT S507  NC  07/20/2022 08:53:13
22-109633 07/20/2022 08:20 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/OSAGE AVE T234  CI  07/20/2022 08:26:31
22-109634 07/20/2022 08:21 LARCENY IN 3550 ZAFARANO DR A306  CNR 07/20/2022 08:27:34
22-109637 07/20/2022 08:25 DEAD ANIMAL 5568 AGUA FRIA RD S509  NR  07/20/2022 08:48:23
22-109639 07/20/2022 08:27 BURGLARY OF 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A244  CNI 07/20/2022 09:01:57
22-109643 07/20/2022 08:31 DISORDERLY 3542 ZAFARANO DR A306  NR  07/20/2022 09:35:38
22-109645 07/20/2022 08:36 CLOSE PATROL 3022 CALLE PRINCESA JUANA C282  NR  07/20/2022 09:06:16
22-109647 07/20/2022 08:37 CLOSE PATROL SAINT MICHAELS DR/FIFTH ST A322  NR  07/20/2022 08:45:19
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22-109650 07/20/2022 08:40 CRIMINAL 3811-1/2 CERRILLOS RD A306  R   07/20/2022 12:05:23
22-109654 07/20/2022 08:41 WELFARE SAINT MICHAELS DR/FIFTH ST A322  NC  07/20/2022 09:15:06
22-109656 07/20/2022 08:44 FRAUD 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A244  NR  07/20/2022 12:13:20
22-109657 07/20/2022 08:47 STRAY 2482 SYCAMORE LOOP S509  NR  07/20/2022 09:30:48
22-109658 07/20/2022 08:49 INJURED OR 1418 SANTA CRUZ DR S507  NR  07/20/2022 11:34:37
22-109661 07/20/2022 08:59 ILLEGALLY 2210 MIGUEL CHAVEZ RD A401  CI  07/20/2022 10:33:37
22-109662 07/20/2022 08:59 BARKING DOG 943 CERRO DE LA PAZ S507  NR  07/20/2022 12:12:09
22-109665 07/20/2022 09:01 MV ACCIDENT CERRILLOS RD/ZAFARANO DR A401  MVC 07/20/2022 09:43:38
22-109666 07/20/2022 09:02 CLOSE PATROL 7400-BLK RIVERSIDE LOOP A244  NR  07/20/2022 09:19:29
22-109672 07/20/2022 09:15 CLOSE PATROL SAINT MICHAELS DR/FIFTH ST A322  NR  07/20/2022 09:20:01
22-109673 07/20/2022 09:18 WEAPONS OR 1428 HICKOX ST A322  NR  07/20/2022 10:33:17
22-109674 07/20/2022 09:31 DISORDERLY 1005 S SAINT FRANCIS DR T234  CNR 07/20/2022 10:13:28
22-109675 07/20/2022 09:33 911 HANG UP 1228 SENDA DEL VALLE A281  NR  07/20/2022 09:59:53
22-109677 07/20/2022 09:35 LARCENY IN 525 W ALAMEDA ST A290  CNR 07/20/2022 11:35:22
22-109680 07/20/2022 09:41 DISORDERLY 3732 CERRILLOS RD A281  NR  07/20/2022 09:47:11
22-109689 07/20/2022 09:55 DISORDERLY 2020 CERRILLOS RD T234  NC  07/20/2022 10:02:06
22-109690 07/20/2022 09:58 HARASSMENT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A313  NR  07/20/2022 13:55:27
22-109692 07/20/2022 09:59 DISORDERLY 3401 CERRILLOS RD A281  NC  07/20/2022 10:17:57
22-109697 07/20/2022 10:06 HARASSMENT 435 SAINT MICHAELS DR B324  NC  07/20/2022 14:34:39
22-109699 07/20/2022 10:08 CHECK 731 FRANKLIN AVE A78   AS  07/20/2022 10:37:35
22-109710 07/20/2022 10:29 CRIMINAL 3251 CERRILLOS RD A244  R   07/20/2022 13:16:56
22-109716 07/20/2022 10:47 DISORDERLY 319 VILLEROS ST F238  NC  07/20/2022 14:46:25
22-109719 07/20/2022 10:53 DOCUMENTED 2041 S PACHECO ST F256  CNI 07/20/2022 14:52:33
22-109718 07/20/2022 10:56 TRAFFIC STOP HOSPITAL DR/GALISTEO ST A313  CI  07/20/2022 10:56:30
22-109726 07/20/2022 11:03 DISORDERLY 1606 PASEO DE PERALTA A281  NC  07/20/2022 14:15:52
22-109729 07/20/2022 11:08 BURGLARY OF 2491-1606 SAWMILL RD F238  NR  07/20/2022 15:24:50
22-109730 07/20/2022 11:08 CRIMINAL 2067 CAMINO LADO K211  R   07/20/2022 15:22:51
22-109731 07/20/2022 11:09 WELFARE 1002 CALLE KATARINA B204  NR  07/20/2022 15:57:42
22-109732 07/20/2022 11:10 SUSPICIOUS 205 E BARCELONA RD F274  R   07/20/2022 13:52:18
22-109734 07/20/2022 11:12 BARKING DOG 1706 CALLEJON ZENAIDA S509  R   07/20/2022 12:28:45
22-109739 07/20/2022 11:16 DISORDERLY 1009 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B237  AA  07/20/2022 15:10:53
22-109740 07/20/2022 11:17 DOMESTIC 120 MURALES RD A322  NC  07/20/2022 12:08:02
22-109742 07/20/2022 11:18 BURGLARY OF 4524 SAN ANGELO ST F316  R   07/20/2022 14:40:48
22-109745 07/20/2022 11:20 SUSPICIOUS 3531 CAMINO TIERRA REAL A80   CNR 07/20/2022 11:34:18
22-109747 07/20/2022 11:22 ANIMALS SENDA DEL VALLE/RUFINA ST S507  NR  07/20/2022 11:59:21
22-109749 07/20/2022 11:27 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B268  NR  07/20/2022 14:04:18
22-109754 07/20/2022 11:35 DOG BITE 600 ALTA VISTA ST S509  R   07/20/2022 12:14:26
22-109755 07/20/2022 11:36 MV ACCIDENT PORTAVELA ST/W ZIA RD S408  NR  07/20/2022 12:24:08
22-109759 07/20/2022 11:42 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B324  NR  07/20/2022 15:24:27
22-109764 07/20/2022 11:55 WARRANT 4355 SANTA LUCIA ST B285  R   07/20/2022 16:20:23
22-109769 07/20/2022 12:02 CARDIAC OR 1035 ALTO ST A306  AA  07/20/2022 12:20:02
22-109770 07/20/2022 12:03 STRAY 100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S500  R   07/20/2022 12:03:29
22-109771 07/20/2022 12:05 TRAPPED 125 JUAN DE DIOS S507  R   07/20/2022 12:40:09
22-109776 07/20/2022 12:11 ASSIST FIRE 3297 CERRILLOS RD S408  MVC 07/20/2022 15:56:10
22-109777 07/20/2022 12:12 FRAUD 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B255  R   07/20/2022 14:51:51
22-109779 07/20/2022 12:13 911 HANG UP 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A281  CNR 07/20/2022 12:40:43
22-109780 07/20/2022 12:19 CRIMINAL 2800-130 CERRILLOS RD A306  NR  07/20/2022 13:13:11
22-109781 07/20/2022 12:21 CRIMINAL 2801 CERRILLOS RD F316  NC  07/20/2022 14:40:57
22-109782 07/20/2022 12:22 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A313  NR  07/20/2022 13:21:26
22-109784 07/20/2022 12:27 WELFARE 3521 ZAFARANO DR B268  NC  07/20/2022 14:04:25
22-109787 07/20/2022 12:30 HARASSMENT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F316  NR  07/20/2022 14:52:17
22-109790 07/20/2022 12:33 ANIMAL CALL 201 PLAZA MONTANA S507  NR  07/20/2022 13:05:34
22-109793 07/20/2022 12:35 DOMESTIC 1896-12 LORCA DR A313  NC  07/20/2022 13:03:39
22-109796 07/20/2022 12:37 ANIMAL CALL 1050 OLD PECOS TRL S507  NR  07/20/2022 13:25:15
22-109797 07/20/2022 12:41 WELFARE S SAINT FRANCIS DR/CERRILLOS B237  NC  07/20/2022 15:11:30
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22-109800 07/20/2022 12:46 911 HANG UP 1104 CALLE QUIETA A322  CNR 07/20/2022 13:23:17
22-109804 07/20/2022 12:57 911 HANG UP 809 SAINT MICHAELS DR A322  NR  07/20/2022 13:44:16
22-109809 07/20/2022 13:05 DOMESTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B204  R   07/20/2022 16:44:18
22-109818 07/20/2022 13:15 STRAY 7315 CERRILLOS RD S507  R   07/20/2022 15:55:52
22-109819 07/20/2022 13:16 DISORDERLY CERRILLOS RD/S SAINT FRANCIS A322  NR  07/20/2022 14:22:49
22-109827 07/20/2022 13:26 SUSPICIOUS 3521 ZAFARANO DR B255  NC  07/20/2022 14:00:12
22-109829 07/20/2022 13:38 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/JAGUAR DR A78   CNR 07/20/2022 13:43:35
22-109830 07/20/2022 13:38 SUSPICIOUS 1043 ALTO ST F238  NC  07/20/2022 14:36:54
22-109833 07/20/2022 13:41 STRAY 4356 PASEO DE LA ACEQUIA S500  R   07/20/2022 13:41:32
22-109834 07/20/2022 13:44 MV ACCIDENT 500 N GUADALUPE ST A313  NR  07/20/2022 15:07:44
22-109837 07/20/2022 13:46 WELFARE 3226-2 RUFINA ST B204  NR  07/20/2022 15:25:45
22-109838 07/20/2022 13:46 FRAUD 1228 GALLEGOS LN K211  R   07/20/2022 18:48:12
22-109839 07/20/2022 13:51 TRAFFIC STOP 900 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY B71   VW  07/20/2022 13:59:39
22-109842 07/20/2022 13:51 WELFARE SIRINGO RD/CAMINO CONSUELO B202  NR  07/20/2022 14:21:32
22-109843 07/20/2022 13:54 DEAD ANIMAL 5029 AGUA FRIA RD S507  NR  07/20/2022 16:20:39
22-109844 07/20/2022 13:54 WELFARE PASEO REAL/HUEY RD B268  NC  07/20/2022 14:29:32
22-109846 07/20/2022 13:55 CLOSE PATROL 5915 TERRA DE CORAL ST B255  NR  07/20/2022 17:37:44
22-109848 07/20/2022 13:57 MV ACCIDENT SECOND ST/LENA ST B268  MVC 07/20/2022 16:26:30
22-109850 07/20/2022 14:00 CLOSE PATROL 3458 ZAFARANO DR B332  NC  07/20/2022 14:18:05
22-109851 07/20/2022 14:00 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C301  CNR 07/20/2022 17:24:52
22-109853 07/20/2022 14:03 MV ACCIDENT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S403  NR  07/20/2022 14:49:38
22-109858 07/20/2022 14:20 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B255  R   07/20/2022 17:10:26
22-109859 07/20/2022 14:22 ASSAULT OR 905 ALARID ST F224  R   07/20/2022 16:08:36
22-109860 07/20/2022 14:24 DISORDERLY ZAFARANO DR/SAN IGNACIO RD B202  NR  07/20/2022 14:50:16
22-109861 07/20/2022 14:26 ANIMAL CALL 311 OLD SANTA FE TRL S509  NR  07/20/2022 17:04:50
22-109862 07/20/2022 14:27 WELFARE 309 W SAN FRANCISCO ST F256  NR  07/20/2022 15:42:29
22-109864 07/20/2022 14:34 AGGRAVATED 2885 CERRILLOS RD B255  NC  07/20/2022 16:07:32
22-109866 07/20/2022 14:35 MV ACCIDENT CERRILLOS RD/SILER RD B255  MVC 07/20/2022 15:38:21
22-109867 07/20/2022 14:42 ABANDONED SIRINGO RD/YUCCA ST B402  CNR 07/20/2022 16:09:14
22-109869 07/20/2022 14:47 CHECK 312 READ ST B237  AS  07/20/2022 16:08:19
22-109870 07/20/2022 14:48 WELFARE 73 PASEO REAL B255  NC  07/20/2022 15:08:03
22-109877 07/20/2022 14:57 ANIMALS 1237 CERRO GORDO RD S509  NC  07/20/2022 17:40:17
22-109882 07/20/2022 14:59 STALLED S SAINT FRANCIS DR/SAWMILL B237  NR  07/20/2022 15:24:59
22-109884 07/20/2022 15:04 NARCOTICS 2001-180 HOPEWELL ST B285  NC  07/20/2022 17:25:45
22-109885 07/20/2022 15:11 FOLLOW UP OMI ALBUQUERQUE I117  NR  07/20/2022 17:13:39
22-109890 07/20/2022 15:22 911 HANG UP 500 S GUADALUPE ST B237  NR  07/20/2022 15:39:46
22-109891 07/20/2022 15:23 DISORDERLY 410 S GUADALUPE ST A322  NR  07/20/2022 15:51:18
22-109892 07/20/2022 15:27 LOST OR FOUND 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F316  NR  07/20/2022 17:35:38
22-109895 07/20/2022 15:31 DISORDERLY 650 CERRILLOS RD B237  NC  07/20/2022 15:47:22
22-109901 07/20/2022 15:46 WELFARE 2001-H180 HOPEWELL ST B204  R   07/20/2022 17:41:09
22-109902 07/20/2022 15:48 DISORDERLY 2406 CERRILLOS RD B204  NR  07/20/2022 16:54:37
22-109904 07/20/2022 15:49 DISORDERLY 3542 ZAFARANO DR F316  NC  07/20/2022 16:12:32
22-109906 07/20/2022 15:57 MV ACCIDENT 952 RICHARDS AVE B402  MVC 07/20/2022 16:33:52
22-109907 07/20/2022 15:58 TRAFFIC CORDOVA PL/MARQUEZ PL B402  NC  07/20/2022 16:42:10
22-109909 07/20/2022 16:01 SUSPICIOUS SIXTH ST/BERRY AVE B204  NC  07/20/2022 17:00:45
22-109910 07/20/2022 16:04 BURGLARY OF 133 MARTINEZ ST F256  R   07/20/2022 17:49:33
22-109913 07/20/2022 16:08 CARDIAC OR 2755 VIA CABALLERO DEL SUR F238  R   07/20/2022 18:51:53
22-109914 07/20/2022 16:09 TRAFFIC STOP 3533 ZAFARANO DR B202  VW  07/20/2022 16:18:51
22-109917 07/20/2022 16:10 BURGLARY OF 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C301  CNR 07/20/2022 18:16:30
22-109918 07/20/2022 16:12 DISORDERLY 410 S GUADALUPE ST B204  NC  07/20/2022 20:29:08
22-109921 07/20/2022 16:14 STRAY 120 S FEDERAL PL S507  R   07/20/2022 17:23:59
22-109922 07/20/2022 16:16 ATTEMPT TO 3533 ZAFARANO DR A244  NR  07/20/2022 17:09:52
22-109923 07/20/2022 16:18 ANIMALS YOUNG ST/NAVAJO DR S509  NC  07/20/2022 17:20:42
22-109926 07/20/2022 16:25 ANIMALS 530 W CORDOVA RD S509  NC  07/20/2022 17:13:32
22-109927 07/20/2022 16:28 SUSPICIOUS 3537 ZAFARANO DR B202  CNR 07/20/2022 18:43:37

Page 3 of 7Short Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department



Event ID Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Disp. Close Time

22-109928 07/20/2022 16:29 SUSPICIOUS 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B285  NR  07/20/2022 17:57:03
22-109929 07/20/2022 16:32 WELFARE 453 CAMINO DON MIGUEL B204  CNR 07/20/2022 19:37:32
22-109930 07/20/2022 16:35 ASSIST WITH 1000 CALLE CARMILITA B268  NC  07/21/2022 00:15:46
22-109933 07/20/2022 16:46 HARASSMENT 730 SAINT MICHAELS DR B324  R   07/20/2022 18:33:02
22-109935 07/20/2022 16:48 ABANDONED 4350 SAN BENITO ST B402  CI  07/20/2022 17:11:16
22-109938 07/20/2022 16:52 SUSPICIOUS W SAN MATEO RD/S SAINT I128  NC  07/20/2022 21:33:35
22-109940 07/20/2022 16:54 DISORDERLY 320 AZTEC ST B237  NC  07/20/2022 19:41:13
22-109945 07/20/2022 17:05 MV ACCIDENT CERRILLOS RD/SILER RD B402  NC  07/20/2022 17:16:59
22-109946 07/20/2022 17:06 DISORDERLY 2308 CERRILLOS RD B204  NC  07/20/2022 17:46:39
22-109949 07/20/2022 17:10 CLOSE PATROL 1419 ZEPOL RD A244  NR  07/20/2022 17:44:01
22-109950 07/20/2022 17:10 LARCENY 2001-G267 HOPEWELL ST C301  NC  07/20/2022 17:45:59
22-109955 07/20/2022 17:30 CLOSE PATROL 1501 SIXTH ST B204  NR  07/20/2022 17:43:50
22-109956 07/20/2022 17:33 BARKING DOG 4744 SUNDIAL WAY S509  R   07/20/2022 18:11:20
22-109957 07/20/2022 17:34 DISORDERLY 211 E PALACE AVE B272  CNR 07/20/2022 18:19:27
22-109958 07/20/2022 17:37 WARRANT AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD F316  R   07/20/2022 20:14:34
22-109961 07/20/2022 17:41 ASSISTANCE 2019-M GALISTEO ST B204  CNR 07/20/2022 18:33:49
22-109962 07/20/2022 17:42 ANIMALS FLORAS DEL SOL ST/EL VADO ST S509  NC  07/20/2022 18:28:36
22-109963 07/20/2022 17:43 ILLEGALLY 6480-BLK VALENTINE WAY B285  CNR 07/20/2022 18:30:58
22-109966 07/20/2022 17:55 CLOSE PATROL 6151 AIRPORT RD B255  CNR 07/20/2022 18:42:35
22-109967 07/20/2022 17:55 WELFARE 2308 CERRILLOS RD K211  NC  07/20/2022 20:29:53
22-109969 07/20/2022 17:57 WELFARE 320 S GUADALUPE ST B204  NC  07/20/2022 19:55:41
22-109971 07/20/2022 18:00 CLOSE PATROL 63 LINCOLN AVE B70   CNR 07/20/2022 21:15:04
22-109975 07/20/2022 18:10 SIMPLE BATTERY3816 MADISON RD C301  NC  07/21/2022 02:09:05
22-109982 07/20/2022 18:18 LARCENY OF 947 LOPEZ ST B272  R   07/20/2022 20:24:47
22-109984 07/20/2022 18:26 LARCENY 4499-2209 SAN IGNACIO RD B268  R   07/20/2022 20:53:50
22-109985 07/20/2022 18:34 911 HANG UP 1104 CALLE QUIETA B255  CNR 07/20/2022 18:58:20
22-109986 07/20/2022 18:44 FIREWORKS 220 FIESTA ST B285  R   07/20/2022 20:12:20
22-109992 07/20/2022 18:59 DISORDERLY 500 S GUADALUPE ST K211  NC  07/20/2022 19:41:26
22-109993 07/20/2022 19:02 CHECK 118 OLD SANTA FE TRL B237  AS  07/20/2022 21:27:33
22-109997 07/20/2022 19:07 DISORDERLY 4312 CERRILLOS RD B255  NC  07/20/2022 19:24:25
22-109999 07/20/2022 19:16 DISORDERLY 3007-311 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B237  NC  07/20/2022 20:18:50
22-110007 07/20/2022 19:38 NARCOTICS 4250 CERRILLOS RD B255  NC  07/20/2022 20:14:28
22-110008 07/20/2022 19:38 DISORDERLY 562 ONATE PL B204  NC  07/20/2022 20:44:27
22-110011 07/20/2022 19:43 DEAD ANIMAL RODEO RD/CAMINO CARLOS REYS509  NC  07/21/2022 08:59:44
22-110017 07/20/2022 20:08 DISORDERLY 3811-1/2 CERRILLOS RD C250  CNR 07/20/2022 22:22:48
22-110018 07/20/2022 20:12 SUSPICIOUS 3601 QUAIL VIEW LN C309  AS  07/20/2022 21:38:55
22-110026 07/20/2022 20:33 WELFARE 3326-7 RUFINA ST C309  CBC 07/20/2022 21:51:56
22-110039 07/20/2022 20:48 CLOSE PATROL PRIMO COLORES ST/RUFINA ST B285  CNR 07/20/2022 21:44:40
22-110047 07/20/2022 21:08 WELFARE N SAINT FRANCIS DR/PASEO DE C331  NC  07/20/2022 22:02:58
22-110048 07/20/2022 21:10 WEAPONS OR LA MARTA DR/CUESTA DEL I128  NC  07/20/2022 22:25:44
22-110050 07/20/2022 21:10 DISORDERLY 1618 PASEO DE PERALTA C331  NR  07/20/2022 22:27:37
22-110052 07/20/2022 21:12 DISORDERLY 3458 ZAFARANO DR C291  CNR 07/20/2022 21:42:17
22-110055 07/20/2022 21:18 CLOSE PATROL 3251 CERRILLOS RD K211  NC  07/20/2022 23:54:16
22-110056 07/20/2022 21:18 WELFARE 2001-306 HOPEWELL ST I128  NC  07/20/2022 22:06:57
22-110057 07/20/2022 21:22 DISORDERLY 2800 CERRILLOS RD C330  NC  07/20/2022 21:49:02
22-110059 07/20/2022 21:30 OVERDOSE OR 1008 CALLE VIANSON C309  NC  07/20/2022 21:41:51
22-110061 07/20/2022 21:36 SUSPICIOUS 3550 ZAFARANO DR B268  NC  07/20/2022 21:44:15
22-110063 07/20/2022 21:46 DISORDERLY 1454 PASEO NORTENO C309  NC  07/20/2022 22:03:36
22-110066 07/20/2022 21:55 DISORDERLY 4752 HIGHLANDS CT C330  CNR 07/20/2022 22:28:12
22-110067 07/20/2022 21:56 ASSIST WITH 2800-131 CERRILLOS RD C250  NC  07/21/2022 01:32:28
22-110068 07/20/2022 21:57 DOMESTIC 1008 CALLE VIANSON C291  R   07/21/2022 02:04:49
22-110069 07/20/2022 22:00 TRAFFIC STOP 4048 CERRILLOS RD C81   VW  07/20/2022 22:02:01
22-110072 07/20/2022 22:00 CLOSE PATROL 2491 SAWMILL RD K211  NC  07/21/2022 00:13:35
22-110071 07/20/2022 22:00 CLOSE PATROL 3458 ZAFARANO DR K211  NC  07/20/2022 23:56:50
22-110075 07/20/2022 22:08 SUSPICIOUS 119-A FIESTA ST B272  NR  07/20/2022 23:25:38
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22-110076 07/20/2022 22:15 SUSPICIOUS 432 NAZARIO ST C282  NC  07/21/2022 00:11:41
22-110078 07/20/2022 22:16 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT RD B255  NC  07/20/2022 22:23:43
22-110080 07/20/2022 22:21 TRAFFIC STOP LA VELA RD/AIRPORT RD B202  CI  07/20/2022 22:27:22
22-110081 07/20/2022 22:23 DRIVING UNDER CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT RD F316  R   07/21/2022 02:31:33
22-110082 07/20/2022 22:23 ANIMALS ON VIA VETERANOS/VETERANS B70   NC  07/21/2022 00:48:19
22-110083 07/20/2022 22:24 LARCENY 3251 CERRILLOS RD C301  NR  07/20/2022 22:55:30
22-110084 07/20/2022 22:24 WELFARE 604 W ALAMEDA ST C282  CNR 07/20/2022 22:38:08
22-110090 07/20/2022 22:30 CLOSE PATROL 423 BRUNN SCHOOL RD B70   NC  07/21/2022 00:11:23
22-110091 07/20/2022 22:30 DISORDERLY BUFFALO GRASS RD/AIRPORT C81   NC  07/21/2022 00:05:50
22-110096 07/20/2022 22:38 WELFARE 309 ALEGRE ST C282  NC  07/21/2022 01:05:22
22-110099 07/20/2022 22:49 NARCOTICS 3007-828 S SAINT FRANCIS DR K211  NC  07/21/2022 00:17:34
22-110102 07/20/2022 22:57 WELFARE 3229 SIRINGO RD B204  NR  07/21/2022 00:53:38
22-110107 07/20/2022 23:21 SUSPICIOUS 109 E SAN FRANCISCO ST C331  CNR 07/21/2022 00:41:40
22-110113 07/20/2022 23:38 SUSPICIOUS 1801 ESPINACITAS ST C331  CNR 07/21/2022 00:06:23
22-110114 07/20/2022 23:42 DISORDERLY 744 CALLE MEJIA C282  NC  07/21/2022 00:50:07
22-110118 07/20/2022 23:52 CHECK 2800 SOUTH MEADOWS RD C250  AS  07/21/2022 00:50:59
22-110127 07/21/2022 00:51 WELFARE 2816 LA JUNTA C250  R   07/21/2022 02:27:21
22-110130 07/21/2022 01:00 CLOSE PATROL 1013 AVENIDA LINDA C291  CNR 07/21/2022 02:24:54
22-110135 07/21/2022 01:34 SUSPICIOUS 2710 CERRILLOS RD C331  R   07/21/2022 03:48:38
22-110139 07/21/2022 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 1501 SIXTH ST C282  CNR 07/21/2022 02:50:03
22-110140 07/21/2022 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 2491 SAWMILL RD I128  CNR 07/21/2022 03:47:48
22-110142 07/21/2022 02:07 WELFARE 3530 ZAFARANO DR C291  NC  07/21/2022 03:06:26
22-110143 07/21/2022 02:09 911 HANG UP 1104 CALLE QUIETA I128  CNR 07/21/2022 02:52:23
22-110146 07/21/2022 02:39 ASSISTANCE 6921-1103 AIRPORT RD C250  NC  07/21/2022 05:21:42
22-110148 07/21/2022 03:00 WELFARE 1754 MANN ST C250  CNR 07/21/2022 04:53:06
22-110149 07/21/2022 03:02 DISORDERLY 4056 CERRILLOS RD C81   NC  07/21/2022 03:34:48
22-110154 07/21/2022 03:31 SUSPICIOUS CALLE NAVIDAD/SIRINGO RD C81   CNR 07/21/2022 03:45:50
22-110156 07/21/2022 04:01 SUSPICIOUS 15 PUEBLO DR I128  CNR 07/21/2022 04:49:51
22-110157 07/21/2022 04:09 DISORDERLY 2076 CALLE NAVIDAD C81   NC  07/21/2022 04:50:46
22-110158 07/21/2022 04:45 CHECK 1229 BISHOPS LODGE RD C250  AS  07/21/2022 05:52:51
22-110163 07/21/2022 05:30 DISORDERLY 3899 CERRILLOS RD A281  CNR 07/21/2022 06:29:28
22-110165 07/21/2022 05:36 CHECK 1221-V1 FLAGMAN WAY K254  CNR 07/21/2022 06:53:57
22-110166 07/21/2022 05:37 MV ACCIDENT VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY/US C282  MVC 07/21/2022 06:26:27
22-110167 07/21/2022 05:46 BURGLARY IN 3136 CERRILLOS RD A244  R   07/21/2022 06:48:54
22-110170 07/21/2022 06:01 DISORDERLY 3200 CERRILLOS RD A15   NC  07/21/2022 06:17:32
22-110171 07/21/2022 06:13 911 HANG UP 2774 SAWMILL RD A281  CNR 07/21/2022 06:38:43
22-110173 07/21/2022 06:22 WELFARE 2004 SAINT MICHAELS DR A281  CNR 07/21/2022 07:36:03
22-110174 07/21/2022 06:25 CHECK 501 N GUADALUPE ST K254  AS  07/21/2022 07:02:34
22-110175 07/21/2022 06:25 TRAFFIC 800 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY A401  CNR 07/21/2022 07:07:04
22-110176 07/21/2022 06:26 DISORDERLY 3357-D CERRILLOS RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 06:42:08
22-110177 07/21/2022 06:30 DOMESTIC 1704 PASEO DE LA A290  R   07/21/2022 07:18:45
22-110181 07/21/2022 06:38 ANIMAL 4501-E104 SAN IGNACIO RD S507  CNR 07/21/2022 07:26:46
22-110184 07/21/2022 06:40 SUSPICIOUS 7200 AVENIDA EL NIDO A305  CNR 07/21/2022 07:38:18
22-110193 07/21/2022 06:47 CLOSE PATROL 2841 CERRILLOS RD A244  CNR 07/21/2022 07:12:45
22-110200 07/21/2022 07:03 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/RICHARDS AVE T234  CI  07/21/2022 07:30:15
22-110210 07/21/2022 07:31 DISORDERLY 3357 CERRILLOS RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 07:57:09
22-110216 07/21/2022 07:38 MV ACCIDENT CERRILLOS RD/CAMINO CARLOS A401  CNR 07/21/2022 08:25:29
22-110217 07/21/2022 07:39 ANIMALS 16600 US 84-285 S509  CNR 07/21/2022 08:19:31
22-110218 07/21/2022 07:41 CRIMINAL 12 E RAMADA WAY A266  R   07/21/2022 08:56:25
22-110230 07/21/2022 08:02 SUSPICIOUS 4384 RODEO RD A266  CNR 07/21/2022 10:07:51
22-110232 07/21/2022 08:03 LOST OR FOUND 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S403  CNR 07/21/2022 08:18:02
22-110233 07/21/2022 08:03 ANIMALS VELARDE ST/ S509  CNR 07/21/2022 09:14:11
22-110235 07/21/2022 08:05 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST R278  CNR 07/21/2022 09:46:30
22-110244 07/21/2022 08:16 ANIMALS 1017 VELARDE RD S507  R   07/21/2022 09:26:15
22-110247 07/21/2022 08:20 STRAY 4650 SOLECITO LOOP S507  CNR 07/21/2022 10:02:16
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22-110249 07/21/2022 08:24 SPECIAL 120 MURALES RD T234  CNR 07/21/2022 10:15:14
22-110251 07/21/2022 08:28 DOMESTIC 1284 CERRO GORDO RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 09:24:16
22-110265 07/21/2022 08:51 WELFARE 2029 CALLE LORCA R278  CNR 07/21/2022 09:34:42
22-110269 07/21/2022 08:56 BURGLARY 1201 SILER RD A305  R   07/21/2022 11:51:26
22-110273 07/21/2022 09:04 CHECK 223-B CANYON RD A290  AS  07/21/2022 11:12:04
22-110275 07/21/2022 09:07 WARRANT 2000 SAINT MICHAELS DR A281  R   07/21/2022 12:37:33
22-110278 07/21/2022 09:10 SUSPICIOUS 4086 CERRILLOS RD A305  NC  07/21/2022 10:32:35
22-110279 07/21/2022 09:14 CAT BITE 831 S SAINT FRANCIS DR S509  NR  07/21/2022 09:44:09
22-110284 07/21/2022 09:19 911 HANG UP 3601 MIMBRES LN A266  CNR 07/21/2022 09:55:20
22-110290 07/21/2022 09:25 BURGLARY 717 GARCIA ST A306  R   07/21/2022 12:07:08
22-110293 07/21/2022 09:31 DISORDERLY 1700-B SAINT MICHAELS DR R278  CNR 07/21/2022 09:58:54
22-110299 07/21/2022 09:49 RESTRAIN OF 120 MURALES RD S509  CNR 07/21/2022 10:15:08
22-110307 07/21/2022 09:59 LOST OR FOUND 2511 CAMINO ENTRADA A401  NR  07/21/2022 12:11:31
22-110309 07/21/2022 10:01 DISORDERLY 605 LETRADO ST K254  CNR 07/21/2022 10:31:09
22-110310 07/21/2022 10:02 WELFARE W ALAMEDA ST/CALLE NOPAL A279  CNR 07/21/2022 10:41:30
22-110311 07/21/2022 10:03 WEAPONS OR 701 CALLEJON A244  CNR 07/21/2022 10:12:09
22-110315 07/21/2022 10:10 MV ACCIDENT 1096 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A401  CNR 07/21/2022 10:30:53
22-110316 07/21/2022 10:13 CYFD REFERRAL 6921 AIRPORT RD I114  R   07/21/2022 12:31:53
22-110317 07/21/2022 10:13 WELFARE 1700-A SAINT MICHAELS DR R278  CNR 07/21/2022 10:29:22
22-110325 07/21/2022 10:22 DEAD ANIMAL 6328 CALLE ZANATE S507  CNR 07/21/2022 11:14:58
22-110327 07/21/2022 10:25 ANIMAL CALL 6599 JAGUAR DR S509  R   07/21/2022 11:23:59
22-110329 07/21/2022 10:29 WELFARE GOMEZ RD/W GOMEZ RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 10:59:08
22-110331 07/21/2022 10:31 WELFARE 3130 RUFINA ST A244  NC  07/21/2022 10:50:04
22-110334 07/21/2022 10:46 DISORDERLY 1007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR R278  NC  07/21/2022 11:19:51
22-110337 07/21/2022 10:48 911 HANG UP 1104 CALLE QUIETA A322  NR  07/21/2022 11:20:41
22-110338 07/21/2022 10:50 ABANDONED 2523 CAMINO SAN PATRICIO S407  CI  07/21/2022 12:08:08
22-110340 07/21/2022 10:54 ANIMALS 1043 ALTO ST S509  CNR 07/21/2022 12:48:07
22-110342 07/21/2022 10:56 FRAUD 3674 CERRILLOS RD A281  R   07/21/2022 14:19:34
22-110344 07/21/2022 10:59 LARCENY 3561 ZAFARANO DR B324  NC  07/21/2022 15:21:36
22-110345 07/21/2022 11:02 CAT BITE 701 CALLEJON S507  CNR 07/21/2022 11:29:25
22-110348 07/21/2022 11:06 INTOXICATED SAINT MICHAELS DR/LLANO ST R278  CNR 07/21/2022 11:33:45
22-110350 07/21/2022 11:10 DISORDERLY 1100-1000 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A290  CNR 07/21/2022 11:49:09
22-110352 07/21/2022 11:14 DOCUMENTED 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A266  NC  07/21/2022 12:49:06
22-110354 07/21/2022 11:18 WELFARE 2 EMBLEM RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 12:15:13
22-110357 07/21/2022 11:19 WELFARE 3029 CERRILLOS RD A244  NC  07/21/2022 11:29:11
22-110363 07/21/2022 11:35 DISORDERLY W ALAMEDA ST/S GUADALUPE A322  CNR 07/21/2022 12:33:19
22-110366 07/21/2022 11:40 ILLEGALLY 321 W SAN FRANCISCO ST A401  CI  07/21/2022 12:19:31
22-110368 07/21/2022 11:41 DOMESTIC 1010 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A290  NR  07/21/2022 12:12:31
22-110374 07/21/2022 11:45 DOG BITE 3298 CERRILLOS RD S507  R   07/21/2022 12:08:28
22-110378 07/21/2022 11:48 ABANDONED 901 W ALAMEDA ST S407  CNR 07/21/2022 12:31:51
22-110380 07/21/2022 11:49 LARCENY 3151 CERRILLOS RD A305  NC  07/21/2022 12:49:01
22-110384 07/21/2022 11:54 DOMESTIC 1419-103 ZEPOL RD A244  CNR 07/21/2022 12:44:38
22-110389 07/21/2022 12:01 CLOSE PATROL 63 LINCOLN AVE P17   NR  07/21/2022 12:54:34
22-110390 07/21/2022 12:03 911 HANG UP 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR F274  CNR 07/21/2022 12:36:31
22-110391 07/21/2022 12:08 911 HANG UP 725-B CERRILLOS RD A290  NR  07/21/2022 12:24:05
22-110392 07/21/2022 12:09 DEAD ANIMAL FIFTH ST/QUAPAW ST S507  NR  07/21/2022 12:20:26
22-110393 07/21/2022 12:10 WELFARE 1404 ZUNI ST A290  CNR 07/21/2022 12:47:16
22-110398 07/21/2022 12:26 DISORDERLY CERRILLOS RD/RODEO RD F274  CNR 07/21/2022 12:44:47
22-110400 07/21/2022 12:29 CLOSE PATROL GALISTEO ST/W DE VARGAS ST A322  NC  07/21/2022 12:54:19
22-110401 07/21/2022 12:33 CLOSE PATROL 1090 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A322  CNR 07/21/2022 12:42:51
22-110403 07/21/2022 12:35 TRAFFIC STOP 63 LINCOLN AVE P17   CI  07/21/2022 12:45:38
22-110402 07/21/2022 12:35 ILLEGALLY 1405 VEGAS VERDES DR A401  CNR 07/21/2022 13:27:04
22-110405 07/21/2022 12:39 NARCOTICS 220 FIESTA ST A290  NC  07/21/2022 13:54:52
22-110407 07/21/2022 12:45 DISORDERLY 4250 CERRILLOS RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 13:19:59
22-110408 07/21/2022 12:45 WANTED JEMEZ RD/AGUA FRIA RD A279  CNR 07/21/2022 13:12:34
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22-110410 07/21/2022 12:47 FOLLOW UP 952 RICHARDS AVE I129  NR  07/21/2022 15:22:17
22-110411 07/21/2022 12:52 911 HANG UP 200 W MARCY ST A306  CNR 07/21/2022 15:17:42
22-110415 07/21/2022 13:02 DISORDERLY CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 13:32:55
22-110422 07/21/2022 13:12 LARCENY 1200-74 CAMINO CONSUELO B324  CNR 07/21/2022 15:48:34
22-110423 07/21/2022 13:15 LARCENY OF 2218-312 MIGUEL CHAVEZ RD B272  NC  07/21/2022 16:13:35
22-110424 07/21/2022 13:15 FRAUD 1453 DON GASPAR AVE B324  R   07/21/2022 16:18:10
22-110428 07/21/2022 13:26 DISORDERLY 4250 CERRILLOS RD A305  CNR 07/21/2022 14:30:37
22-110436 07/21/2022 13:40 BARKING DOG 190 MICHELLE LN S509  NC  07/21/2022 14:09:37
22-110437 07/21/2022 13:46 CHECK 2021 CERRILLOS RD A279  CNR 07/21/2022 14:04:38
22-110443 07/21/2022 13:58 STALLED CERRILLOS RD/VEGAS VERDES A401  CNR 07/21/2022 14:22:01
22-110446 07/21/2022 14:00 RECOVERED 3458 ZAFARANO DR B255  R   07/21/2022 16:18:21
22-110465 07/21/2022 14:40 BARKING DOG 2825 SIRINGO RD S509  R   07/21/2022 15:37:58
22-110469 07/21/2022 14:45 ANIMALS 805 CALLE ANAYA S S507  R   07/21/2022 15:37:57
22-110471 07/21/2022 14:46 ANIMALS AGUA FRIA ST/SILER PARK LN S509  CNR 07/21/2022 15:11:11
22-110473 07/21/2022 14:47 MV ACCIDENT SILER RD/W ALAMEDA ST B402  CNR 07/21/2022 15:26:58
22-110480 07/21/2022 15:10 WANTED 2900 CERRILLOS RD B268  NC  07/21/2022 15:25:54
22-110485 07/21/2022 15:17 ABANDONED 1121 ALTO ST B402  CNR 07/21/2022 15:39:24
22-110486 07/21/2022 15:17 PSYCHIATRIC 2019-B GALISTEO ST B204  CNR 07/21/2022 15:25:27
22-110492 07/21/2022 15:28 PSYCHIATRIC 2019-B GALISTEO ST B71   CNR 07/21/2022 15:39:07
22-110498 07/21/2022 15:36 DISORDERLY 4201 RODEO RD B202  CNR 07/21/2022 16:02:18
22-110507 07/21/2022 15:51 OFFICER S SAINT FRANCIS DR/CERRILLOS R278  CNR 07/21/2022 16:02:48
22-110508 07/21/2022 15:51 PSYCHIATRIC 2778 SAWMILL RD B204  CNR 07/21/2022 16:12:26
22-110509 07/21/2022 15:52 NARCOTICS 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I107  R   07/21/2022 15:52:20
22-110514 07/21/2022 15:58 SUSPICIOUS OLD PECOS TRL/E ZIA RD I101  NR  07/21/2022 16:02:25
22-110518 07/21/2022 16:05 SUSPICIOUS 2332 CEDROS CIR B204  CNR 07/21/2022 16:30:36
22-110525 07/21/2022 16:17 DISORDERLY 3546 ZAFARANO DR B202  CNR 07/21/2022 16:33:00

Total Number of Events Listed: 350
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2022-007386 07/20/2022 00:24 NUISANCE 3007-828 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

C282  WIEDE, GABRIEL V

2022-007387 07/20/2022 00:02 DOMESTIC 4499-5201 SAN IGNACIO RD C291  VIGIL, AARON T

2022-007388 07/20/2022 01:52 DOMESTIC 4499-5201 SAN IGNACIO RD C291  VIGIL, AARON T

2022-007389 07/20/2022 06:32 BURGMV  202 QUAPAW ST A322  LOPEZ, THOMAS

2022-007390 07/20/2022 07:20 BURGMV  7478 RIVERSIDE LOOP A281  CORDOVA, MARK

2022-007391 07/20/2022 08:07 BARKING 6512 CAMINO ROJO S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007392 07/20/2022 08:47 STRAY   2482 SYCAMORE LOOP S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007393 07/20/2022 10:29 CRIMDAM
A

3251 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

2022-007394 07/20/2022 08:40 CRIMDAM
A

3811-1/2 CERRILLOS RD A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2022-007395 07/20/2022 12:03 STRAY   100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S500  LOWRIE, KEN C

2022-007396 07/20/2022 11:10 SUSPMAIL 205 E BARCELONA RD F274  SKARTWED, KYLE

2022-007397 07/20/2022 11:35 DOGBITE 600 ALTA VISTA ST S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007398 07/20/2022 11:12 BARKING 1706 CALLEJON ZENAIDA S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007399 07/20/2022 12:05 TRAPPED 125 JUAN DE DIOS S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007400 07/20/2022 13:41 STRAY   4356 PASEO DE LA 
ACEQUIA

S500  LOWRIE, KEN C

2022-007401 07/20/2022 12:12 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2022-007402 07/20/2022 11:18 BURGMV  4524 SAN ANGELO ST F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

2022-007403 07/20/2022 13:15 STRAY   7315 CERRILLOS RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007404 07/20/2022 11:08 CRIDAMM
V

2067 CAMINO LADO K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

2022-007405 07/20/2022 11:55 WARRANT 4355 SANTA LUCIA ST B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

2022-007406 07/20/2022 14:22 ASSAULT 905 ALARID ST F224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

2022-007407 07/20/2022 16:04 BURGMV  133 MARTINEZ ST F256  LOVATO, JULIE

2022-007408 07/20/2022 16:08 CARDIAC 2755 VIA CABALLERO DEL 
SUR

F238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

2022-007409 07/20/2022 13:05 DOMESTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007410 07/20/2022 14:20 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2022-007411 07/20/2022 16:14 STRAY   120 S FEDERAL PL S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007412 07/20/2022 15:46 WELFARE 2001-H180 HOPEWELL ST B204  STEVENSON, SARAH K

2022-007413 07/20/2022 16:46 HARASS  730 SAINT MICHAELS DR B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

2022-007414 07/20/2022 13:46 FRAUD   1228 GALLEGOS LN K211  LOVATO, GERALD J

2022-007415 07/20/2022 17:33 BARKING 4744 SUNDIAL WAY S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007416 07/20/2022 17:37 WARRANT AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

2022-007417 07/20/2022 18:18 LARCBIKE 947 LOPEZ ST B272  FONTE, STEPHEN A
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2022-007418 07/20/2022 18:44 FIREWOR
K

220 FIESTA ST B285  OVALLE, CHARLES H

2022-007419 07/20/2022 18:26 LARCENY 4499-2209 SAN IGNACIO RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

2022-007420 07/20/2022 22:23 DUI     CERRILLOS RD/AIRPORT 
RD

F316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

2022-007421 07/20/2022 21:57 DOMESTIC 1008 CALLE VIANSON C291  VIGIL, AARON T

2022-007423 07/21/2022 01:34 SUSPPER 2710 CERRILLOS RD C331  LAUR, ANDREW B

2022-007424 07/21/2022 00:51 WELFARE 2816 LA JUNTA C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

2022-007425 07/21/2022 05:46 IPBURGLA 3136 CERRILLOS RD A244  ALVARADO, FRANCISCO S

2022-007426 07/21/2022 06:30 DOMESTIC 1704 PASEO DE LA 
CONQUISTADORA

A290  CAIZZA, JORDAN M

2022-007428 07/21/2022 07:41 CRIDAMM
V

12 E RAMADA WAY A266  RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

2022-007429 07/21/2022 08:16 RAL     1017 VELARDE RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007430 07/21/2022 10:25 ANIMAL  6599 JAGUAR DR S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007431 07/21/2022 10:13 CYFDREF 6921 AIRPORT RD I114  DURHAM, ALEXANDER T

2022-007432 07/21/2022 09:07 WARRANT 2000 SAINT MICHAELS DR A281  CORDOVA, MARK

2022-007433 07/21/2022 08:56 BURGLAR
Y

1201 SILER RD A305  GUERRERO, GERARDO

2022-007434 07/21/2022 09:25 BURGLAR
Y

717 GARCIA ST A306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2022-007435 07/21/2022 11:45 DOGBITE 3298 CERRILLOS RD S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007436 07/21/2022 10:56 FRAUD   3674 CERRILLOS RD A281  CORDOVA, MARK

2022-007437 07/21/2022 14:45 RAL     805 CALLE ANAYA S S507  BAKER, BAYLEE C

2022-007438 07/21/2022 14:00 RECVEH  3458 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2022-007439 07/21/2022 14:40 BARKING 2825 SIRINGO RD S509  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC

2022-007440 07/21/2022 15:52 NARCOTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I107  MARTINEZ, BRANDON M

2022-007442 07/21/2022 13:15 FRAUD   1453 DON GASPAR AVE B324  APODACA, JUSTIN

Total Number of Events Listed:  54
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